GOVERNMENT OF ZAMBIA

STATUTORY INSTRUMENT No. 42 of 2023

The Examinations Council of Zambia Act, 2023

(Act No. 3 of 2023)

The Examinations Council of Zambia Act (Commencement) Order, 2023

IN EXERCISE of the powers contained in section 1 of the Examinations Council of Zambia Act, 2023, the following Order is made:

- 1. This Order may be cited as the Examinations Council of Title Zambia Act, 2023 (Commencement) Order, 2023.
- 2. The Examinations Council of Zambia Act, 2023, shall come into operation on the date of publication of this Order.

Commencement of Act No. 3 of 2023

Lusaka 12th September, 2023 [MOE.73/6/7] D. Siakalima, Minister of Education